Schedule of Charges
Corporate Banking

Description of Products / Services UAB New Tariff / Terms

Minimum amount to open a corporate current account AED 25,000
Account Opening Fee (Juridical documents examination fee) Free
Current account minimum monthly average balance AED 20,000
Monthly charges if the above minimum balance is not maintained AED 200

Cheque Book Issuance AED 1 per leaf for standard cheque book

Special Cheque Book As per agreement

Cash withdrawal at Counters AED 20
Handling charges for AED cash Deposit over the counter AED 5

Handling charges for foreign currencies cash deposit / withdrawal over
the counter (currencies acceptable to bank)

1% of the amount deposited / withdrawn
with a minimum of AED 250

Balance Confirmation Certificate AED 250

Stop Payment AED 100

Electronic dissemination of daily account movement information via MT940 or
MT950 (under cash management operations)

Incoming MT940/950

Investment Deposits

Minimum amount to open & maintain a Fixed Deposit account

One time setup fee AED 500
& monthly charge AED 100

Free

AED 1 million or equivalent in foreign

currency
Minimum amount to open & maintain a Call Deposit account AED 5 million szrli':;lent in foreign
o . . R i f 1% ini fi h
Premature withdrawal of Fixed Deposit eduction of 1% in interest rate from the
applicable rate
Charges for insufficient minimum monthly average credit balance in call deposit Reduction in interest rate at the agreed
account terms

Account closing certificate charges AED 100

AED 200 up to 6 months, AED 300 over
six months and thereafter AED 500 per
subsequent six months or part thereof

Duplicate Statement of Account

AED 100 per document up to 6 months
and AED 200 per document over 6
months old
AED 100 up to 6 months and
AED 250 per cheque/document over
6 months old

Old records (documents other than statement of a/c or cheques)

Photocopy of cheque
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A minimum of AED 150 and maximum

Inward collection cheques received from abroad AED 500

Outward collection cheques payable abroad (Handling Fee) inimEmiefAEDIZ00endimaxinuy

AED 750
Special Clearing Cheques (Outward) AED 205
Special Clearing Cheques (Inward) NIL

Outward Clearing AED 50
Inward Clearing / Collection AED 250
Outward Collection outside UAE AED 100

T S I S

One month grace period. After one month

Valid Trade License not provided after expiry AED 150 per month
Capital Funds Deposit Certificate for issuance of new trade license or capital

q AED 500
Increase

Finances & Advances / Credit Facilities

Interest Rates on Cash Facilities As per facility agreement

Facility Management Fee 1% minimum of the approved facility

2% of the amount paid in case of part
settlement and 2% in case of full
settlement of the outstanding with a
minimum charge of AED 1,000

AED 1,000

Charges for payment against term loan before maturity either part or full
(Loan prepayment charge)

Term Loan instalment postponement / late payment charges

Loan Rescheduling Fee As per restructuring facility agreement
Processing Fee for Excess over limit requests AED 1,000
Commitment Fee on Loans (undrawn part) As per facility agreement

Minimum 2% over the agreed interest rate

Late payment interest for excess or overdue liabilities L
on cash facility
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Schedule of Charges
Corporate Banking

Manager’s Cheque / Demand Draft (Issuance)
Manager’s Cheque / Demand Draft (Stop Payment)
Manager’s Cheque / Demand Draft (Cancellation)
FTS transfers (AED - Domestic)

SWIFT transfers (International)

Correspondent Bank Charges

SWIFT Transfer cancellation / stop payment

Outward TT returned unpaid due to any discrepancy in beneficiary’s particulars.
Inquiry Fee about outward TT fate

Inward Remittance (International)
Payroll - WPS

Payroll - Non -WPS

Salary Card Issuance / Renewal
Salary Card Replacement

GPSSA (Pension Payments) per record

Registration Fee / Set up charges (one-time charge)
Amendments

Cancellation / Suspension of standing instructions

Charges if transaction against standing instructions not effected due to
insufficient funds

Cash Management
Online Banking
- Set up Fee (One Time)
- Monthly Maintainance Fee
- Security token Issuance
- FTS transfers (AED - Domestic)
- SWIFT transfers (International)
- Correspondent Bank Charges
- Payroll - WPS / Non WPS (Salary Transfers)

- Manager’s Cheque / Demand Drafts
- E-Cheques (Corporate Cheques)

- Remote Cheque Printing

- Utility Payments

- SWIFT - LC Issuance

- SWIFT - LC Amendment

- SWIFT - LG Issuance

- SWIFT - LG Amendment
Door to Door Banking
- Set up fee
- Cash Pickup / Delivery Service
- Unverified Cash Pickup / Delivery
- Document Pickup / Delivery Service - Daily Service**
- Dubai / Sharjah / Ajman
- Other Emirates
- Document Pickup / Delivery Service - Alternate Service**
- Dubai / Sharjah / Ajman
- Other Emirates
Post Dated Cheques Handling (Non-Discounted Items)
- Set up fee
- Post-dated cheques (PDC) custodial service (per cheque)
- PDC (Extension of due date per cheque)
- PDC (Premature withdrawal of cheque) charges per cheque
Smart Cash Deposit Machine
- Set up fee
Corporate Cheque Scanning
- Set up fee
Escrow Services
- Set up fee

- Trust account management fee
- Engineer’s fee

** Except Friday

AED 30
AED 100
AED 100

AED 50
AED 100
AED 100

AED 100 + correspondent bank charges
AED 100

AED 10
AED 10 per record (minimum AED 50)
AED 10 per record (minimum AED 50)
AED 25
AED 15

AED 5 per record (minimum AED 50)

AED 100
AED 100

AED 100

AED 100
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Effective from 15" May 2017
FJaV gl ol g—o clai ]

ogw) Jgaa
ala il 848pmoll wlo Al

el Aol wilygasdl

Olaal) Glall e &8 yolgl /g4 el

(691 8Ly yol) il vic &8l yolgl / gAiy clyidy

(el2l]) (linll aic 81 yol / g4y el

(eda0 —illol oy ) Jlgoll Jagai Aokl jie FTS wllygaill

(§d92) "l elail 58 g il oy anlloll eillaill dymon’ pic croygu cillygas
Yol il oguy

&8y e woyguw wllgas <2l

U il o gy apoiuoll wiliby 8 wylas @! ag2g) alaw yga d=aijo 8)aln audy) dllga
&yalalldydy )l Wigall @pn ayilsol

(@dgaJh) 5.lg)l @illgall

92l Giloa pUAT G99 —gall
gl ilon plas” 2)ls —jgall
lla8lag 3an5/ jlan)

il 6l i)

Jaw Jal @lbleoll alegdao) “wlilsecly alisolil) dolsll aim Il

(822l 650) ooy Wlo2il <] pguyy /Jaawill o)
wlyasill

osatunoll Closloill §ul=i/ el

il @leA pas) dolyiuuol wled=ill (§99 dloleoll oloi] Alniwl gy

AED 500
AED 50
AED 550 per token
AED 25
AED 55
AED 100
AED 5 per record (minimum AED 30)
AED 20
AED 5 (minimum AED 25)
AED 5
Free
AED 200
AED 100
AED 200

AED 100

AED 500

As per agreement

As per agreement

As per agreement

As per agreement

As per agreement

AED 500
AED 10
AED 15
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AED 500

AED 2,000

0.05% of project sales value
AED 2,000 per visit
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Schedule of Charges
Corporate Banking

Physical Sweep Setup
Direct Debit Services

Other Sevices

As per agreement

As per agreement

Effective from 15" May 2017
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Letter Issued to Government Department
Reference Letter

Release Letter

Liability Letter / Certificate

Signature Verification Letter

Trade Finance Services Charges

Import Letter of Credit - LC Opening Commission
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Sight LC

Usance LC

Revolving LC

Standby LC

Pre-Advice (Short Details)

Additional Charges for Back to Back LC

Draft of Import LC

Sight & Usance LC

Sight & Usance LC

Other Amendments (not involving value / validity)

Revolving Letter of Credit (amendments)

1/8% per month or part thereof with a
minimum of 3 months period or AED 500
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1/8% per month on face value (minimum
of 3 months or AED 500). Commission on
each drawing 1/4% (minimum AED 500)
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1/8% per month or part thereof with a
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Settlement / Sight LC

Excess drawings under LC

Acceptances

Administrative fee for uncollected documents more than one month
(Sight & Usance LC)

Advance Against Documents Bills not settled within agreed time frame (15 days).

No charge up to 15 days

Processing Charges for TR or extension in TR tenor

Processing Charges for transferring TR into past due TR account

Charges for Acceptance not paid on due date

Documents legalization charges
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LC Cancellation

Safekeeping charges for documents held at Branch / Trade Ops beyond 30 days
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Schedule of Charges
Corporate Banking

Effective from 15" May 2017
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Pre-Advice (Short Details)
Advising Commission
Confirmation Commission
Amendment Advising Commission

Enhancement of Confirmed LC
Extension of Confirmed LC

Silent Confirmation

Negotiation / Documents Processing Commission

Acceptance (Confirmed LC) Commission

Reimbursement Commission

Reimbursement Claim Charges

Remittance of funds through third bank

Discrepancy Fee

Transfer of Documentary Credit

Processing Charges for loan against foreign bills / purchased / discounted
Supervision / examination charges of documents at customer's request
Processing Charges for packing credit

Assignment of export LC proceeds

Handling Charges for documents returned unpaid

Collection Documents

Inward Documentary Bills for Collection - IFDBC

Collection Commission

Documents returned unpaid (commission)

Avalization Commission

Payment Commission (file closing charges)
Collection Reminder Fee

Documents transferred to local banks

Amendment to bills for collection

Export Outward Documentary Bills for Collection - OFDBC

Collection Commission
Processing fee for local / foreign bills purchased / discounted / loans

Amendment
Collection Reminder Fee (Fate Request)

Documents returned unpaid

AED 250

AED 300 Flat

As per agreement subject to minimum
AED 500

AED 250 flat

As per agreement subject to minimum
AED 500

As per agreement subject to minimum
AED 500

As per agreement subject to minimum
AED 500

1/8% flat (minimum AED 500)

As per agreement up to period of
acceptance

AED 200 /USD 100/ EUR 75
per message

AED 200/USD 100/ EUR 75
per message

AED 200 /USD100/EUR 75
per message

USD 100 for each documents processed

1/4% flat (minimum AED 750)

1/8% flat (minimum AED 250)

USD 100 per set of documents

AED 250

AED 750 per Assignment Letter &
courier / SWIFT charges

AED 100

1/8% flat (minimum AED 250)

AED 250 Flat. Documents will be

returned as follows: For DP - 60 days from

Lodgement Date. For DA - 60 days from
maturity

1/8 % per month
(minimum 3 months / minimum AED 500)

AED 100 flat
AED 100 per SWIFT

AED 250

AED 100
(+ 1/8% if value / maturity enhanced)

1/8% flat (mininum AED 250)

1/8 % flat (mininum AED 250)

AED 100
(+ 1/8% if value / maturity enhanced)

AED100 per SWIFT

AED100 flat
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Customers (contract finance guarantee)

Bank to Bank (Counter) Guarantee

Commission on auto renewable guarantee

Guarantee issued in format other than UAB standard format

2% per annum (mininum 3 months) or
mininum amount AED 250

As per agreement subject to mininum
AED 500

2% per annum (mininum 3 months) or
mininum amount AED 250

AED 100
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Schedule of Charges
Corporate Banking

Effective from 15" May 2017
FJV gl ol g—o claii o]

ogw) Jgaa
alauid) 485 a0l wloaall

o .
Enhancement & Extension - Customers 2 per annum (nimuiponthelicy
minimum amount AED 250

Enhancement / Extension - Bank to Bank (under Counter Guarantee) As per agreement subject to minimum

AED 500
Amendment not involving extension or enhancement AED 250
LG Reissuance Charges (Modifications at customer request) AED 250

LG Claim - Processing charges in respect of payment to beneficiaries

AED 250 plus SWIFT Charges

Postage AED 25

Courier Local AED 75 & Overseas AED 200
Fax Local AED 25 & Overseas AED 50
Swift LC/LG Issuance AED 300

LC/LG Amendment AED 150

Additional SWIFT message AED100 per SWIFT

Additional charge for DC over three pages (SWIFT) AED 100 (per additional page)
AED 75 less than 6 months old
Request for photocopy of documents P e e T

Additional copy set of documents under Export LC AED 25

Invoice Discounting 0.125% (minimum AED 50)
Up to 5K = AED 50
From 5K to 10K = AED 100
More than 10K to 120K = AED 150

More than 120K = 0.125%

Cheque Discounting

Cheque Return Charges AED 100 Per Cheque

With Recourse Factoring 0.25%
Non-Recourse Factoring 1%
Premature withdrawal of cheque subject to adjustment of BD liability AED 100
Extension of due date per cheque AED 100

Important Note

UAB may at any time and at its sole discretion change and amend its fees, service charges,
commissions, handling charges the bank shall give a prior notice to the customres on such
changes and amendments in accordance with the general Terms and Conditions of account
opening.

Effective 1st January 2018, the UAE Government will start applying the Value Added Tax(VAT)
and UAB is obliged by law to apply VAT on products and services pursuant to the relevant laws.
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Telecommunication Charges (Applicable on Import & Export LCs
/ Documentary Collections / Guarantees /TRs Etc.)
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